School Administrator Data

Michigan Department of Education (MDE) data for the educators who listed having completed a program at Ferris State

University and obtained School Administrator certificate from the state of Michigan.

Table 1

Number of Candidates by School Year who Earned School Administrator Certification and Administrators Reported Serving in

Non-Instructional Assignments with Effectiveness Rating in the Assignment

2018-
2019

2019-
2020

2020-
2021

2021-
2022

2022-
2023

Assignments (Possible Administrative Positions)

aAoay3 Alybiy

INERITE |

13p1Q Aouabiswig

eA3 oN

aAoay3 Alybiy

3A1O3YT

13p1Q Aouabiawg
|eA3 oN

aAnoay3 Alybiy

aAnddY3

J1apiQ Aouabiawzg
|eA3 oN

aAnoay3 AlubiH

aAddY3

13p1Q Aouabiawg

|eA3 oN

aAoay3 Alybiy

9ARIdYT
J13p1Q Aouabiawg
|eA3 oN

Athletic Coach

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

Curriculum Specialist

District Director (Other)

District Principal (School Management)

District Principal (Student Services)

Facilitator of Instruction (i.e.; computer-based learning program; online
instruction; virtual education)

Non-Academic/Non-Core Instruction (i.e.; Primetime; Student Success
Program; Study Skills; Test Preparation)

Non-Instructional Personnel

School Administrator (Curriculum and Instruction)

School Assistant Principal (Student Services)

School Coordinator (Curriculum and Instruction)

School Principal (School Management)

School Principal (School Management)

Student Support Services

Virtual Mentor




Table 2

Five Years of Combined Effectiveness Ratings for Candidates who Earned School Administrator Certification from FSU

Five Years of Data by Assignment 2018-19 to

2022-23
Assignments of Candidates Who Earned School Administrator N= En"::rE;zL
Certification Highly Effective | Effective Orger Y
Athletic Coach 6 50% 17% 33%
Curriculum Specialist 3 0% 100% 0%
District Director (Other) 2 0% 100% 0%
District Principal (School Management) 1 100% 0% 0%
District Principal (Student Services) 1 100% 0% 0%
Facilitator of Instruction (i.e.; computer-based learning program; 4 0% 50% 50%
online instruction; virtual education)
Non-Academic/Non-Core Instruction (i.e.; Primetime; Student 2 0% 50% 50%
Success Program; Study Skills; Test Preparation)
Non-Instructional Personnel 1 100% 0% 0%
School Administrator (Curriculum and Instruction) 2 0% 100% 0%
School Assistant Principal (Student Services) 1 0% 100% 0%
School Coordinator (Curriculum and Instruction) 1 0% 0% 100%
School Principal (School Management) 2 0% 100% 0%
School Principal (School Management) 3 0% 100% 0%
Student Support Services 2 100% 0% 0%
Virtual Mentor 1 0% 100% 0%
32 25% 56% 19%




