## **School Administrator Data**

Michigan Department of Education (MDE) data for the educators who listed having completed a program at Ferris State University and obtained School Administrator certificate from the state of Michigan.

Table 1

Number of Candidates by School Year who Earned School Administrator Certification and Administrators Reported Serving in Non-Instructional Assignments with Effectiveness Rating in the Assignment

Assignments (Possible Administrative Positions)	2018- 2019			2019- 2020			2020- 2021			2021- 2022			2022- 2023		
	Highly Effective	Effective	No Eval Emergency Order	Highly Effective	Effective	No Eval Emergency Order	Highly Effective	Effective	No Eval Emergency Order	Highly Effective	Effective	No Eval Emergency Order	Highly Effective	Effective	No Eval Emergency Order
Athletic Coach	1					1	1		1	1				1	
Curriculum Specialist								3							
District Director (Other)														2	
District Principal (School Management)													1		
District Principal (Student Services)													1		
Facilitator of Instruction (i.e.; computer-based learning program; online instruction; virtual education)								2	2						
Non-Academic/Non-Core Instruction (i.e.; Primetime; Student Success Program; Study Skills; Test Preparation)		1				1									
Non-Instructional Personnel	1														
School Administrator (Curriculum and Instruction)					2										
School Assistant Principal (Student Services)														1	
School Coordinator (Curriculum and Instruction)						1									
School Principal (School Management)											2				
School Principal (School Management)														3	
Student Support Services										1			1		
Virtual Mentor								1							

Table 2

Five Years of Combined Effectiveness Ratings for Candidates who Earned School Administrator Certification from FSU

Five Years of Data by Assignment 2018-19 to 2022-23 No Eval Assignments of Candidates Who Earned School Administrator N= Emergency Certification **Highly Effective** Effective Order Athletic Coach 6 50% 17% 33% **Curriculum Specialist** 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% District Director (Other) 100% 0% 0% District Principal (School Management) 1 District Principal (Student Services) 100% 0% 0% Facilitator of Instruction (i.e.; computer-based learning program; 0% 50% 50% 4 online instruction; virtual education) Non-Academic/Non-Core Instruction (i.e.; Primetime; Student 2 0% 50% 50% Success Program; Study Skills; Test Preparation) 0% Non-Instructional Personnel 1 100% 0% School Administrator (Curriculum and Instruction) 2 0% 100% 0% 0% School Assistant Principal (Student Services) 100% 1 0% School Coordinator (Curriculum and Instruction) 0% 0% 1 100% School Principal (School Management) 2 0% 100% 0% School Principal (School Management) 3 0% 100% 0% 2 0% 0% **Student Support Services** 100% Virtual Mentor 1 0% 100% 0% 32 25% 56% 19%